TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Correction to the spelling of assignee's name (reel/frame number 4271/0574) |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Total Security Systems International, Inc. | | 09/01/2010 | CORPORATION: MARYLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | U.S. Department of Homeland Security | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 601 S. 12th Street | |
| City: | Arlington | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 22202 | |
| Entity Type: | FEDERAL AGENCY: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 77636924 | FIRST OBSERVER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)254-6178

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-254-6133

Email: rosemary.james1@dhs.gov

Correspondent Name: Rosemary B. James
Address Line 1: 245 Murray Lane

Address Line 2: DHS S&T AGC Mail Stop 0205

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20528-0205

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rosemary B. James |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Signature: | /rosemary james/ |
| Date: | 10/01/2010 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0762

900172945

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered this 1st of September, 2010 between Total Security Services International, Inc., of 1700 Rockville Pike Suite 400 City of Rockville, State of Maryland, herein referred to as "Assignor", and U.S. Department of Homeland Security, Transportation Security Administration of 601 S. 12th Street, City of Arlington, Commonwealth of Virginia, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using a mark registered in the <u>United States Patent</u> Office, <u>Registration</u> No.3774060 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Date 9/1/10

RECORDED: 10/01/2010

Total Security Services International, Inc.

By: Don L. Rondeau, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0764